## Amend CSHB 2224 as follows:

- (1) On page 9, line 11, strike " $\underline{A}$ " and substitute " $\underline{The}$  initial".
  - (2) On page 9, strike lines 16 and 17 and substitute:
- an open-enrollment charter school to prohibit  $[\tau]$  or deny renewal, suspension, or revocation of  $[\tau]$  suspend, or revoke a
- (3) On page 9, line 23, strike "the [any open-enrollment" and substitute "any [open-enrollment".
  - (4) On page 9, strike line 24 and substitute:
  - in this state or to any other similar school in another state;
  - (5) On page 9, line 27, strike "or".
  - (6) On page 10, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
- (3) violated this subchapter or a rule adopted under this subchapter; or
  - (7) On page 10, line 3, strike " $\left[\frac{4}{4}\right]$ " and substitute " $\left[4\right]$ ".